
School Calendar 2024/2025 

FIRST TERM 

Thursday 22nd   August Return of all Staff (Croke Park Planning Day) 

Friday 23rd August 1st Year Induction/Prayer Service 

Monday 26th August 1st, 6th and TY return to school 

Tuesday 27th August Return to school for All Year Groups 

Monday 23rd  - 27th of September Primary School’s Visitations / Tutor Check In  

Tuesday 24th September Croke Park Planning Evening (1 hr) 

Thursday 3rd  October Open Night for incoming First Years 

Friday 18th  October Foundation Day School Mass. 

Monday 21st  October Parents’ Association A.G.M. (8.00 p.m.) 

Tuesday 22nd October Parent/Teacher Meeting for 3rd Years 

Thursday 24th October Oide Whole School Planning Day (School closed for students) 

Mon 28th of Oct-Fri 1st of Nov MID-TERM BREAK 

Wednesday 13th of November Parent/Teacher Meeting for 4th and 5th Years 

Thursday 21st – Friday 22nd Nov School Musical 

Monday 25th -Friday 29th November Christmas Exams for 3rd & 6th Years / Tutor Check in 

Monday 2nd December Christmas Exams for 1st, 2nd & 5th Years 

Monday 9th December No school 

Thursday 12th of December Parent/Teacher Meeting for 6th Year 

Friday 13th December Carol Service 

 Monday 23rd Dec-Friday 3rd Jan   CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

  

              SECOND TERM 

Monday 6th January 2025 Second Term Begins 

Thursday 9th January Parent/Teacher Meeting for 1st Years 

Wednesday 15th January Parent/Teacher Meeting for 2nd Years 

Monday 20th January Oide subject specific cluster event (School Closed for students) 

Monday 27th- Friday 31st January Tutor Check in 

Tuesday 28th January Planning Evening 

Monday 3rd  February  Bank Holiday (No School).  

Tuesday 4th Feb. – Fri. 14th Feb  LC/JC Mock Examinations 

Wednesday 12th – Friday 14th February Fifth Year LCVP Work Experience 

Mon 17th - Friday 21sth Feb MID-TERM BREAK 

Wednesday 26th February 26th February Planning Evening 

Thursday 27th February Talk to Parents of 3rd Years-Senior Cycle Options, incl. T. Y. Prog. 

Thursday 6th March TY Pop-Up Restaurant 

Monday 17th  March Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 18th March No school  



Tuesday 25th March Croke Park Planning (1.5 hrs) 

Wednesday 26th March Report Deadline for Term 2 Continuous Assessment 

Mon 14th - Fri 25th April   EASTER HOLIDAYS 

  

 

 

THIRD TERM 

Monday 28th April Third Term Begins 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday (No School) 

Monday 12th – Friday 16th April Tutor Check in 

Wednesday 7th May Planning Evening 

Thursday 15th May Awards Ceremony 

Thursday 22ndd May Graduation Ceremony 

Mon 26th - Fri 30th May Summer House Exams 1st  2nd, and 5th Years 

Friday 30th May SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

Wednesday 4th June State Exams Begin 

 

 


